

MX 171 of 2023

Order dated 13.03.2026

Today is fixed for further payment of Rs.20,000/-.

Petitioner files a hazira.

OP files a petition for making payment.

Petitioner files a money receipt of Rs.10000/-.

In compliance with the Order dated 24.02.2026 passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1089/2025 with W.P.(C) No. 126/2026, W.P.(C) No. 129/2026 (PIL-W), W.P.(C) No. 737/2025 (PIL-W), W.P.(C) No. 1074/2025 (PIL-W), W.P.(C) No. 1088/2025 (PIL-W), W.P.(C) No. 1216/2025 (PIL-W), W.P.(C) No. 159/2026 (PIL-W), W.P.(C) No. 119/2026 (PIL-W) and IAs connected therewith, Ld. P.O. is busy with SIR Duty.

Ld. 1st CJJD, Uluberia, Howrah is in charge.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix **17.04.2026** for further payment of Rs.20,000/-.

J.M. 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah (I/C)